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Beyond Boundaries

EVENT COMPLETION REPORT

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator
within 10 days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages.

. SECTION A: Event Detail

IQAC Initiative, Mentoring and Hand Holding of

Event title: ACCREDITATION Aspiring Institution (Shree Guru Gobind Singh
Tricentenary University)
Starting date of event: 15-02-2023 RCISEsi =y | 1,
days)
F:l:no:l“ the event orga g[[nternal Quality Assurance Cell
ame of the event L .
izing Department nternal Quality Assurance Cell
Sponsor of the Event
(Sharda University in case N/A
of internal sponsorship)
Advisor 'Prof. Anubha Vashisht
ICommittee Members: Mentor Prof. Mridul Dharwal
{Convener Dr. Parul Saxena
hief Guest/ Guest Email: N/A
f Honor with N/A

iliation (If any)

'Contact No: N/A

ame of Speaker/s with
fliliation (If any)

1. Prof. Anubha Vashisht, anubha.vashisht@sharda.ac.in
2. Prof. Mridul Dharwal, mridul.dharwal@sharda.ac.in




---s s cport and reflection

1. Event objectives- ]
e To acquaint the participants with the intricacies of the Accreditation
¢ To instill quality assurance in higher Education through mentoring and Hand Holding
2. Event description:
IQAC Quality initiative handholding to accreditation aspirant’s institution to improve and instill
Quality Assurance in Higher Education
Date & Time: 15-02-2023, 10:00 a.m.
Venue: IQAC Boadroom, Sharda University
3. Participants (compulsory for events):
Total Participants Number of Male Number of Female
17 11 6
4. Budget distribution from University/any other agency: 3200/-
5. Appendices
Sr. | Appendices
No.
Participant contact list:
1
S5 | Participants Name Affilialtion Contact Address
1 | Prof. Anubha Vashisht Director IQAC, Sharda University anubha.vashisht@sharda.ac.in
2 | Dr. Toran Talwar Member IQAC, Sharda University toran.talwar(@sharda.ac.in
3 | Dr. Mridul Dharwal e O mridul.dharwal@sharda.ac.n
niversity
4 | Dr. Subrata Sahana Member IQAC, Sharda University subrata.sahana@sharda.ac.in
5 | Mr. Firoz Khan Member IQAC, Sharda University firoz.khan@sharda.ac.in
6 | Dr. Suman Lata Dhar Member IQAC, Sharda University suman.lata@sharda.ac.in
7 | Dr. Parul Saxena Member IQAC, Sharda University parul.saxena@sharda.ac.in
8 | Dr. Hariom Sharma Member IQAC, Sharda University hariom.sharmal @sharda.ac.in
9 | Prof. Satish Chander Sharma SGT University 9319293793
10 | Prof. Nishith Mishra SGT University 9810012570
11 | Prof Astha Chaudhry SGT University 9711807733
12 | Prof. Archana Chaudhary SGT University 9315509082
13 | Prof. Bhoopesh Sharma SGT University 9911118249
14 | Prof. Susanta Kundu SGT University 9811944112
15 | Mr. Anshul SGT University 9999260605
16 | Mr. Anil Sharma SGT University 7042907533
17 | Mr. Vijay Ghai - SGT University 8178325389
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2 | Participants feedback on the organized program

1. The event content was relevant : lD Copy
9 responses
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2. The event content was comprehensive: ID Copy
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3. The Speakers were Knowledgeable

9 responses
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4. The Speakers were well prepared
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The Speakers were responsive to the partcipants’ questions
9 responses
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Rate the communication skills of the speakers
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Images/Photos of the events

Latitude longitude |
¢ 28°28'22"N 77°29'2°E  23°C
Wednesday, 15, Feb, 2023  12:07 1

SGT Team Visiting Central Library Sharda University, Wednesday, February 15 2023, Sharda
University, UP, India
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